## **RESOLUTION NO. 20-1025**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE JOSHUA **BASIN WATER DISTRICT EXPRESSING THEIR APPRECIATION FOR**

## SUSAN GREER

## FOR HER SERVICE TO THE JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Susan Greer has given 33 loyal years to the Joshua Basin Water District; and

WHEREAS, Susan has been instrumental in providing leadership to the Joshua Basin Water District through her work as Assistant General Manager/Controller and serving as Acting General Manager, when duty called for her to do so; and

WHEREAS, Susan has been an ambassador of the Joshua Basin Water District by dedicating herself to the people of Joshua Tree, the employees of the District, and by networking with other water districts, and organizations in the Morongo Basin to foster communication, cooperation, and good will; and

WHEREAS, during Susan's tenure, the Joshua Basin Water District has become known as a progressive, stable and forward-thinking organization; and

WHEREAS, Susan's staff is greatly appreciative of her guidance and wisdom, which she readily and selflessly shared each day; and

WHEREAS, although she will be missed very much, her legacy, as a knowledgeable leader, and mentor as reflected in the important decisions that she helped to make. decisions which defended, supported and improved the District, will live on; and

WHEREAS, Susan Greer has decided to retire from the Joshua Basin Water District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Joshua Basin Water District Board of Directors does hereby express its thanks and gratitude to Susan Greer for her time, dedication, achievements, and contribution to the Joshua Basin Water District; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Joshua Basin Water District Board of Directors does hereby further wish Susan and her husband Rick, the very best.

ADOPTED this 16th day of December 2020 in Joshua Tree, California

Rebecca Unger, President, Board of Directors

Mark Ban, General Manager